Donald Brown, Secretary; 

Stephanie Iles, General Registrar; Jennifer Boyce, Senior Election Assistant; and Election 

Assistants, Yetta Wilkins, Betsy Murphy, and Moira Carlson. Michael Khandelwal, representing 

the Democratic Party, was in observance. 

One thousand two-hundred and one (1201) Provisional Ballots were cast on November 8, 2016. 

After the Board heard testimony from three (3) Provisional voters present, they voted to 

postpone the determination of Provisional Ballots until the Staff of the Office of Elections had 

completed their research on the qualification of each voter.